

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	21-3	078	Version:	1	Name:		
Туре:	Resc	olution			Status:	Adopted	
File created:	9/16/	/2021			In control:	City Commission	
On agenda:	10/20	6/2021			Final action:	10/26/2021	
Enactment date:	10/20	6/2021			Enactment #:	2021-309	
Title:	A Resolution of the City Commission approving a Licensing Agreement with LPS of America, Inc., dba Reef Parking and the City of Coral Gables for the non-exclusive use of fifty (50) parking spaces at 255 Alhambra Circle, Coral Gables, FL Parking Garage with additional authorization to cordon off additional spaces should the City need to activate the Police and Fire Headquarters (PFHQ) Emergency Operations Center (EOC).						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. Signed Resolution 2021-309, 2. Commission Cover - 10.26.21 (LPS of America dba Reef Parking Licensing Agreement), 3. Resolution - 10.26.21 (LPS of America dba Reef Parking Lic Agreemnt), 4. LPS of America dba REEF License Agreement-255 Alhambra						
	Vor	Action By			Acti	on	Result
Date	Ver.	ouon by				•	Result

A Resolution of the City Commission approving a Licensing Agreement with LPS of America, Inc., dba Reef Parking and the City of Coral Gables for the non-exclusive use of fifty (50) parking spaces at 255 Alhambra Circle, Coral Gables, FL Parking Garage with additional authorization to cordon off additional spaces should the City need to activate the Police and Fire Headquarters (PFHQ) Emergency Operations Center (EOC).

[Replace with BRIEF HISTORY/SUMMARY]